

Scholarship Money Certificate

Congratulations on your resent victory in a Central Texas High School Tournament Trail Event

As a resent recipient of scholarship money, you may have some questions now regarding the collection of these funds. The following will explain in detail what happens with this money and how you will go about collecting your winnings. Remember that all scholarship money awarded at all Central Texas High School Tournament Trail tournaments are to be used at a school of higher learning. Such schools are Colleges, Universities, Tech, or Vocational schools and / or Military Service.

At no time will any scholarship money be transferred and or given directly to any student angler in any way, shape, or form other than described below. The only exception to this will be for those anglers who enter any branch of the Military.

All scholarship money won during a Central Texas High School Tournament Trail event will be set-aside in a separate account in the angler's name and will be managed by the staff / treasurer of the Central Texas High School Tournament Trail.

Once the angler has completed High School and has enrolled into a school of higher learning, The angler will need to contact the staff of the Central Texas High School Tournament Trail and provide them with the school they are attending. The address and their student ID#. At which time all money held in the Central Texas High School Tournament Trail Scholarship Accounts (under their name) will be transferred and deposited into their college account. Should you decide not to continue your education, for whatever reason, all money held in the Scholarship Account (under your name) will be forfeited and returned to the Central Texas High School Tournament Trail General Account. This money will then be used to increase scholarship in the coming years and to continue to upgrade the prizes we give out. None of this money is used by any of the CTHSTT staff. It all goes back into the Trail to improve our Trail.

Furthermore, the expiration date to use these funds will be one (1) year from the date of Graduation from high school. At which time, all funds not claimed will be returned to the Central Texas High School Tournament Trail General Account. The responsibility for claiming these funds rest solely on the angler which funds are being held for. Therefore, it cannot and will not be the responsibility of the staff of the Central Texas High School Tournament Trail track each and every angler that has scholarship winnings being held in his or her name.

Henry Viemiec

CTHSTT - President - Henry Niemiec